## BOROUGH OF CRAFTON RESOLUTION NO. 2021-09

## A Resolution of the Borough of Crafton, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, establishing the salary and wage rate of certain seasonal positions for Crafton Pool and the Department of Public Works.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Crafton employs seasonal personnel in certain positions in the operation of Crafton Pool and Department of Public Works.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Crafton desires to set salary and wage rates for these positions.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Council of the Borough of Crafton hereby resolves as follows:

SECTION 1. Salary and Wage Rates for Seasonal Personnel

## Swimming Pool Personnel

Pool Manager (1)	\$10,000.00/Season
Pool Assistant Manager (2)	\$5,000.00/Season
Head Life Guard/Lesson Coordinator	\$11.00/per hr
Swim Coaches	\$500.00/Season
Lifeguards	\$10.00/per hr
Swim Lesson Instructors	\$10.00/per hr
AquaRobics Instructor	\$15.00/per hr
Cashier	\$8.00/per hr
Concession Stand Worker	\$8.00/per hr
Attendants	\$7.75/per hr

## Streets/Parks Laborer (Seasonal)

Non-Union First Year Summer Help	\$10.00/per hr
Returning Non-Union Summer Help	\$11.00/per hr

SECTION 2. All prior resolutions are hereby repealed in whole or in part to the extent inconsistent herewith.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021, by the Council of the Borough of Crafton, in a lawful session duly assembled.

ATTEST:

Douglas Sample Interim Borough Manager

BOROUGH OF CRAFTON:

Revesser Phillip Levasseur

President of Council